2013-338

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER No. 3 TO CONTRACT FOR
SOUTH 114" STREET AND CORNHUSKER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, PROJECT C-
77 (14-01) FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 23-104 (Reissue 2012), the County has the
power to do all acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its
corporate powers; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 23-103 (Reissue 2012), the powers of the
County as a body are exercised by the County Board; and,

WHEREAS, a bid was awarded to Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co. for the South
114" Street and Cornhusker Road Improvements, Project C-77 (14-01) by Resolution No. 2012-

295. Further, two change orders were authorized by the County Board at Resolution Nos. 2012-
279 and 2013-49; and,

WHEREAS, additional work has been identified as shown on the attached Change Order
No. 3 which increases the contract total by an additional $ 893.00; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SARPY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS THAT the Change Order No. 3 in the amount of an additional $893.00 is
hereby approved.

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED that the Chairman of this Board is hereby authorized to
sign the attached Change Order No. 3.

The above Resolution was approved by a vote of the Sarpy County Board of
Commissioners at a public meeting duly held in accordance with applicable law on the
day of Se fliamdpers 2013 -

O Atftest

WOunty Board Chairman




OAOLSSON .

ASSOCIATES

Date of issuance: September 10, 2013 Effective Date:

Change Order

No.

September 10, 2013

Project: 114th St., Centennial Rd -Grant St / Cornhusker Rd, 120th
St.-108th

Owner Sarpy County

(Owner's Contract No - St. (C-77 (14-1))

Contract 114th St., Centennial Rd.-Grant St / Cornhusker Rd. 120th St -108th

Date of Contract: 9/18/2012

Contractor: Vrana and Sons Construction Company

Engineer's Project No.. 012-0616

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description

Includes labor and equipment to grind curb to aliow for field access drives requested by property owners. There are 4 locations within the project of approximately

25 feet each The unit rate of $8.93 will be used, with an estimated quantity total of 100 feet. Final quantities wili be determined at the end of construction and total payment adjusted

accordingly

Attachments: (List documents supporting change):

Vrana - Curb Grinding Proposal

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES.

Original Contract Price: Original

2,855,048 65

Increase from previously approved Change Orders

No. 1 to No. 2 No. 1 to

[JWorking days
Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date}.

Calendar date
October 15, 2013

November 15, 2013

No Change from previously approved Change Orders

No. 2

Substantial completion (days or date):

4567.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

2,859,61565

Increase of this Change Order: No Change of this C

Substantial compietion (days or date):

893.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with

Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date).

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date):

October 15, 2013
November 15, 2013

hange Order:
October 15, 2013

November 15, 2013

all approved Change Orders:
October 15, 2013

$ 2,860,508.65 Ready for final payment (days or date): __November 15, 2013
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTEwﬁ /—/
By Fas 779 f% By W

EngtneeJ(Autt‘nzed SIQW wner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Sngnan(e) I
Date 09/10/2013 Date q ! 7] ! 1A Date C?—— /0 =73
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable) Date:

F\Projects\012-06 161_CNSV\Contract Modifications\Change Orderi2013-09-10 Change Order 3 C12-0616 doc

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the
Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

Page 1 of 1




Change Order Request

Sraries Viara & Son Censtruction Company

114th Street & Cornhusker Road Improvements Vrana Project # 886900

Sarpy County Highway Department Submitted By: Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co.
Sarpy County Highway Department 4816 F Street

15100 South 84th Street
Attention:  Bill Herr

Noal Schinzel

Vrana Const. Request Number: 2910

In Reference to: Curb Grinding

Deseription o] Change Order Request:

Curb Grinding

Sarpy county recieved requests from land owners for tield entrances at various locations on the project. This change order
is to establish a basis of payment for curb grinding per linear foot in areas where the paving and curb have been placed
prior to the request for field entrances.

Status of Change Order Work: Date Sent:

I Nepaton

Addtional Working Time Requested:

At present we are unable to determine the impact of this change order on working time. Therelore. we reserve the right (o request
additional working time at a later date.

With regard to the above referenced project, Vrana Construction oflers the tollowing proposal :

Item Nuniher Description Quantity Uit Of Measure Unit Price Ixtension
001 Curb Grinding 100.00 LF $8.93 $893.00
Amount Requested for this Change Order: $893.00

Charles Yrana & Son Construction Company Page 1



